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KNOW US BETTER

Raasta is more than a space, itis
an iconic cult brand that has cre-
ated a niche for itself for over ten
years. Together, with their im-
mense love for
Rastafari culture, the two entre-
preneurs have taken the brand a
step forward by opening outlets
in Calcutta and Pune this year.

JAIH BLESS

Raasta brings alive the free spirit
of the Rastafarian culture that
has over one million dedicated
followers across the globe. As
the name suggests, Raasta en-
courages the tenets of simplici-
ty, love, and freedom. The lounge
pays tribute to the legendary tal-
ents of Bob Marley who made
Rastafarian culture a part of the
mainstream music scene and
left an incredible impression.
The brand has been a part of the
ever-changing music and gig
culture in the country and has
set high standards since its
inceptionin 2012.

GOOD VIBES



soups / salads

BAAFU-BAAFU ouUPS) »

@ CARIBBEAN RED PEAS SOUP
Red beans, seasonal vegetables and aromatic herb-based
proth.

»n TOM YUM
Classic shrimp based Thai soup with a touch of coconut.

»

@ MESCLUN SALAD WITH CANDIED WALNUTS

Delicate baby greens, cherry tomato in a lemon vinaigrette,

balsamic drizzle.

@ RAINBOW SALAD
Diced cucumber, cherry tomato, red cabbage, carrots in a
sesame soy dressing.

M} @ @ RAASTA CAESAR SALAD
The House special, needs no introduction.

225

245

295

275

295/325/355




» SMALL UP YUH SELF (SMALL PLATES) «

TRUFFLE PARMESAN FRIES
CRISPY HONEY CHILLI POTATO

HUMMUS & PITA
Served with house made pita & pickled vegetables.

MAC N CHEESE CROQUETAS
BHAVNAGRI CHEESE POPPERS
CHEESE DUMPLINGS

Starch based light wrapper stuffed with cream cheese.

SPINACH & CASHEW DIMSUM

MUSHROOM DIMSUM
Starch based dumplings stuffed with assorted wild
mushrooms.

WASABI WATER CHESTNUT
Tempura fried Water chestnut with wasabi Mayo.

SUBZ KI GALOUTI
The Hara Bhara kebab that melts in the mouth.

KHUMB Kl GALOUTI
Mushroom galouti kebab served on sirmal parantha.

CHILLI PANEER

295
295
295

325
325

325

375

375

375

375

375

345

@ ©

FRIED EGGS ON AVOCADO TOAST
COTTAGE CHEESE FAFFA375

RAASTA NACHOS
House made salsa, refried beans, cheese fondue
and guacamole.

JALAPENO CHEESE CIGARS
PANEER TIKKA

SPICY COTTAGE CHEESE BAO
Freshly Steamed Baozi stuffed with spicy cottage
cheese.

CHICKEN GYOZA
Japanese pan-fried chicken dumplings.

CHILLI GARLIC CHICKEN
CHICKEN FAFFA

DRAGON CHICKEN BAO

Popular Indo Chinese sweet & spicy chicken filling stuffed
in Baozi.

CARIBBEAN CHICKEN STRIPS
JAMAICAN TANDOORI CHICKEN

345
375

325/375

375
395
395

395

395
395
395

395
425




» SMALL UP YUH SELF (SMALL PLATES) «

@ CHICKEN TIKKA 425

) CHICKEN SOULVAKI TIKKA 425
Greek style chicken pieces cooked to perfection.

) CHICKEN WINGS 355
Bbg/sriracha/Salt & Pepper

e LAMB HUMMUS & PITA 375

© RAASTA MUTTON SEEKH KEBAB 425

©) MEATBALLS IN MARINARA SAUCE 425

Slow cooked meatballs in a classic marinara sauce with
grated Parmesan.

a»<(® BURNT CHILLY FISH & PEPPER 455

a»< (@) AMRITSARI MACHCHI FRY 425

=» @ GAMBAS AL AJILO 575
Butter garlic prawns served with prawn crackers.

% @ WASABI PRAWNS 575
Tempura prawns tossed in wasabi mayo.

=% @ TANDOORI THECHA PRAWNS 525
Tandoor cooked Prawns in a Thecha marinade.

w @ BACON WRAPPED SAUSAGE 495




» BIG UP (LARGE PLATES) «

o) CACIO E PEPE 425

Tagliatelle pasta tossed in Pecorino Romano and black
pepper-based sauce,

(o/(¢) & PENNE WITH CHOICE OF SAUCE 395/445/495

Arrabiata, Alfredo, Rose'

@ PANEER LABABDAR
With choice of bread or steamed rice.

@ & THAI CHICKEN WITH BAMBOO SHOQC
House made aromatic red Thai curry served with
steamedrice.

(¢ @ CARIBBEAN CHICKEN CURRY 495

Mildly spiced, lots of herbs served with butter parsley
rice.

@ KASURI METHI BUTTER MURGH
With choice of bread or steamed rice.

575

@ & JERK CHICKEN WITH RED PEAS RICE 525

Classic Jerk spiced Chargrilled chicken; house made
slaw.

) LAMB BOLOGNESE
Tagliatelle Pasta with slow cooked lamb ragout.

495

® FIRE ENGINE 525
A staple of Cuba, Lamb chilli served over rice.
@ JAMAICAN CURRY GOAT WITH SHUT ROTI 625
Staple of Jamaica served with flaky parantha.
@@ =% JAMBALAYA 395/475/575
One pot rice dish in a tomato base and
seasoned with herbs.
=n»n FRUTTA DE MARE 575
Tagliatelle Pasta tossed with calamari, prawns and a
confit cherry tomato & white wine sauce.
=n NASI GORENG 575

Indonesian style shrimp fried rice with fried egg and
chicken skewers,




CHILLY GARLIC SURAN
Elephant foot yam wok tossed in a chilly garlic sauce.

GOI CUON
Vietnamese rice paper rolls with crunchy vegetables
served with a peanut dip.

HOT & SOUR LOTUS STEM

PEIXINOS DA HUERTA
Green Beans Tempura served with Portuguese bbq
sauce.

QUESADILLA WITH REFRIED BEANS &
CASHEW QUESO

THE 'VEGAN' BURGER
Mock chicken burger, lettuce, onion, tomato, dill pickle,
served with fries.

MIX VEGETABLES WITH BEETROOT CURRY
Vegetable curry with beetroot and coconut base
served with choice of bread.

TOFU KATSU CURRY
Panko crumbed fried tofu served with Japanese yellow
curry and herb rice.

295

325

325

325

345

395

395

425




All pizzas are 12" and Thin Crust.

DE PIZZA MAN IS HERE p1zzAs) y»

MARGHERITA
GARDENIER

ARTICHOKE, SPINACH & CREAMY CHEESE
PIZZA

ASPARAGUS, FUNGHI & TRUFFLE PIZZA
ANGRY BIRD

PEPPERONI

ALL MEAT

HALF & HALF

495

575

575

595

625

655

695

625




BETWEEN DE BREADS (BURGERS & WRAPS) »

@ THE VEGGIE BURGER 295
Crispy Vegetable Patty burger served with fries.

® PANEER TIKKA WRAP 325

@ JERK CHICKEN QUESADILLA 375

@) LOUISIANA FRIED CHICKEN BURGER 395

Buttermilk marinated chicken, fried to perfection dusted
with house spices, Coleslaw and peri-peri aioli.

395
®© RAASTA MUTTON SEEKH WRAP
@ BBQLAMB BURGER 495
Served with truffle fries or potato wedges.
@ CURRY GOAT BUNNY CHOW 475
Jamaican curry goat stuffed in bread, cheese gratin.
425

® HAM & CHEESE WAFFLE SANDWICH

@© RAASTA PULLED PORK BURGER 425
Served with fries or potato wedges.

»

GO FOR CRISPY

Plantain Chips, Lotus Stem, Nachos, Potato Twisters.

VEG BARBADOS

Chilli Paneer, Subz ki Galouti, Bhavnagri Poppers, Mac n
Cheese Croquetas served with Chilli Mayo, Avocado Mint Dip.

NON VEG BARBADOS

Caribbean Chicken Strips, Chilli Garlic Chicken, Meatballs in
Marinara, Potato Wedges, Chicken Satay served with Chilli
Mayo, Mint Sauce,

VEG BIG BOY PLATTER

Paneer Tikka, Khumb ki Galouti, Jalapeno Cheese Cigar, Truffle
Fries, Lotus Stem served with Harissa, Mint Sauce.

NV BIG BOY PLATTER
Souvlaki Tikka, Raasta Seekh Kebab, Burnt Chilli Fish, Wasabi
Prawns, Pita Served with Chilli Mayo, Mint Sauce.

Qs

745

845

875

995




Desserts

LIKKLE MORE DEN (DESSERTS) »

ICE-CREAM & WAFFLES

Vanilla Ice cream and freshly prepared waffles,

PANNACOTTA
Fresh fruits and seasonal compote.

RED WINE POACHED PEAR

Infused with spices, served with vanilla ice cream

HOT FUDGE BROWNIE WITH ICE-CREAM

295

325

355

355
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COMING SOON

BOOMBASTIC KARAOKE Wednesday %%

%(% BOOMBOX THURSDAY Thursday

SUNDAY SUNDOWNER Sunday

WEEKLY
KEVENTS 2
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