



est.2012		n 👯 👫 🥅 帐	
£	Raasta is more than a space, it is an iconic cult brand that has cre- ated a niche for itself for over ten years. Together, with their im- mense love for Rastafari culture, the two entre-	Raasta brings alive the free spirit of the Rastafarian culture that has over one million dedicated followers across the globe. As	
ETTE	preneurs have taken the brand a step forward by opening outlets in Calcutta and Pune this year.		S
Ξ	JAH BLESS	the name suggests, Raasta en- courages the tenets of simplici- ty, love, and freedom. The lounge pays tribute to the legendary tal- ents of Bob Marley who made	VIBE
KNOW US		Rastafarian culture a part of the mainstream music scene and left an incredible impression. The brand has been a part of the ever-changing music and gig culture in the country and has set high standards since its inception in 2012.	GOOD

	BAAFU-BAAFU (SOUPS) »	
	<ul> <li>CARIBBEAN RED PEAS SOUP Red beans, seasonal vegetables and aromatic herb-based broth.</li> </ul>	225
soups / salads	TOM YUM Classic shrimp based Thai soup with a touch of coconut.	245
A REAL PROPERTY OF THE REAL PR	<ul> <li>LEAFY NYAM (SALADS) &gt;&gt;</li> <li>MESCLUN SALAD WITH CANDIED WALNUTS Delicate baby greens, cherry tomato in a lemon vinaigrette,</li> </ul>	295
	<ul> <li>Balsamic drizzle.</li> <li>RAINBOW SALAD Diced cucumber, cherry tomato, red cabbage, carrots in a</li> </ul>	275
	sesame soy dressing.	295/325/355

## $\gg$ SMALL UP YUH SELF (SMALL PLATES) $\ll$

TRUFFLE PARMESAN FRIES	295
CRISPY HONEY CHILLI POTATO	295
HUMMUS & PITA Served with house made pita & pickled vegetables.	295
MAC N CHEESE CROQUETAS	325
BHAVNAGRI CHEESE POPPERS	325
<b>CHEESE DUMPLINGS</b> Starch based light wrapper stuffed with cream cheese.	325
SPINACH & CASHEW DIMSUM	375
<b>MUSHROOM DIMSUM</b> Starch based dumplings stuffed with assorted wild mushrooms.	375
<b>WASABI WATER CHESTNUT</b> Tempura fried Water chestnut with wasabi Mayo.	375
<b>SUBZ KI GALOUTI</b> The Hara Bhara kebab that melts in the mouth.	375
<b>KHUMB KI GALOUTI</b> Mushroom galouti kebab served on sirmal parantha.	375
CHILLI PANEER	345

FRIED EGGS ON AVOCADO TOAST	345
COTTAGE CHEESE FAFFA375	375
<ul> <li>RAASTA NACHOS</li> <li>House made salsa, refried beans, cheese fondue and guacamole.</li> </ul>	325/375
JALAPENO CHEESE CIGARS	375
PANEER TIKKA	395
SPICY COTTAGE CHEESE BAO Freshly Steamed Baozi stuffed with spicy cottage cheese.	395
<ul> <li>CHICKEN GYOZA Japanese pan-fried chicken dumplings.</li> </ul>	395
CHILLI GARLIC CHICKEN	395
CHICKEN FAFFA	395
DRAGON CHICKEN BAO Popular Indo Chinese sweet & spicy chicken filling stuffed in Baozi.	395
CARIBBEAN CHICKEN STRIPS	395
JAMAICAN TANDOORI CHICKEN	425

Hummus 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

	» SMALL UP YUH SELF (SMALL PLATH	ES) ≪
		425
	CHICKEN SOULVAKI TIKKA Greek style chicken pieces cooked to perfection.	425
	CHICKEN WINGS Bbq/sriracha/Salt & Pepper	355
	LAMB HUMMUS & PITA	375
	RAASTA MUTTON SEEKH KEBAB	425
	<ul> <li>MEATBALLS IN MARINARA SAUCE Slow cooked meatballs in a classic marinara sauce with grated Parmesan.</li> </ul>	425
•	👞 🖲 BURNT CHILLY FISH & PEPPER	455
•	🗫 🖲 AMRITSARI MACHCHI FRY	425
<b></b>	• GAMBAS AL AJILO Butter garlic prawns served with prawn crackers.	575
9	• • WASABI PRAWNS Tempura prawns tossed in wasabi mayo.	575
<b></b>	TANDOORI THECHA PRAWNS Tandoor cooked Prawns in a Thecha marinade.	525
	BACON WRAPPED SAUSAGE	495

» BIG UI	P (LAI	RGE PLATES) 🕊	
<ul> <li>CACIO E PEPE Tagliatelle pasta tossed in Pecorino Romano and black pepper-based sauce.</li> </ul>	425	<ul> <li>FIRE ENGINE A staple of Cuba, Lamb chilli served over rice.</li> </ul>	525
PENNE WITH CHOICE OF SAUCE 395/445. Arrabiata, Alfredo, Rose'	/495	<ul> <li>JAMAICAN CURRY GOAT WITH SHUT ROTI Staple of Jamaica served with flaky parantha.</li> </ul>	625
PANEER LABABDAR     With choice of bread or steamed rice.	525	<ul> <li>JAMBALAYA</li> <li>One pot rice dish in a tomato base and seasoned with herbs.</li> <li>395/47</li> </ul>	5/575
THAI CHICKEN WITH BAMBOO SHOOT House made aromatic red Thai curry served with steamed rice.	455	FRUTTA DE MARE Tagliatelle Pasta tossed with calamari, prawns and a confit cherry tomato & white wine sauce.	575
CARIBBEAN CHICKEN CURRY Mildly spiced, lots of herbs served with butter parsley rice.	495	NASI GORENG Indonesian style shrimp fried rice with fried egg and chicken skewers.	575
<ul> <li>KASURI METHI BUTTER MURGH With choice of bread or steamed rice.</li> </ul>	575		
JERK CHICKEN WITH RED PEAS RICE Classic Jerk spiced Chargrilled chicken; house made slaw.	525		
<ul> <li>LAMB BOLOGNESE Tagliatelle Pasta with slow cooked lamb ragout.</li> </ul>	495		

\_\_\_\_\_ 4

ITAL IS VITAL (PLANT BASED/VEGAN) 🗡
<b>CHILLY GARLIC SURAN</b> Elephant foot yam wok tossed in a chilly garlic sauce.
<b>GOI CUON</b> Vietnamese rice paper rolls with crunchy vegetables served with a peanut dip.
HOT & SOUR LOTUS STEM
<b>PEIXINOS DA HUERTA</b> Green Beans Tempura served with Portuguese bbq sauce.
QUESADILLA WITH REFRIED BEANS & CASHEW QUESO
<b>THE 'VEGAN' BURGER</b> Mock chicken burger, lettuce, onion, tomato, dill pickle, served with fries.
MIX VEGETABLES WITH BEETROOT CURRY Vegetable curry with beetroot and coconut base served with choice of bread.
<b>TOFU KATSU CURRY</b> Panko crumbed fried tofu served with Japanese yellow curry and herb rice.





		DE PIZZA MAN IS HERE (PIZZAS) »		
		MARGHERITA	495	for 1
		GARDENIER	575	
		ARTICHOKE, SPINACH & CREAMY CHEESE PIZZA	575	
		ASPARAGUS, FUNGHI & TRUFFLE PIZZA	595	
		ANGRY BIRD	625	
		PEPPERONI	655	
		ALL MEAT	695	
Thin Crust.	_	HALF & HALF	625	



All pizzas are 12" and Thin Crust.

BI	ETWEEN DE BREADS (BURGERS & WRAP	S) ≫
	<b>THE VEGGIE BURGER</b> Crispy Vegetable Patty burger served with fries.	295
	PANEER TIKKA WRAP	325
	JERK CHICKEN QUESADILLA	375
	LOUISIANA FRIED CHICKEN BURGER Buttermilk marinated chicken, fried to perfection dusted	395
	with house spices, Coleslaw and peri-peri aioli.	395
	RAASTA MUTTON SEEKH WRAP	
	<b>BBQ LAMB BURGER</b> Served with truffle fries or potato wedges.	495
	<b>CURRY GOAT BUNNY CHOW</b> Jamaican curry goat stuffed in bread, cheese gratin.	475
	HAM & CHEESE WAFFLE SANDWICH	425
	<b>RAASTA PULLED PORK BURGER</b> Served with fries or potato wedges.	425

## FEAST (PLATTERS) »

	<b>GO FOR CRISPY</b> Plantain Chips, Lotus Stem, Nachos, Potato Twisters.	575	
	<b>VEG BARBADOS</b> Chilli Paneer, Subz ki Galouti, Bhavnagri Poppers, Mac n Cheese Croquetas served with Chilli Mayo, Avocado Mint Dip.	745	
	<b>NON VEG BARBADOS</b> Caribbean Chicken Strips, Chilli Garlic Chicken, Meatballs in Marinara, Potato Wedges, Chicken Satay served with Chilli Mayo, Mint Sauce.	845	
	<b>VEG BIG BOY PLATTER</b> Paneer Tikka, Khumb ki Galouti, Jalapeno Cheese Cigar, Truffle Fries, Lotus Stem served with Harissa, Mint Sauce.	875	
	<b>NV BIG BOY PLATTER</b> Souvlaki Tikka, Raasta Seekh Kebab, Burnt Chilli Fish, Wasabi Prawns, Pita Served with Chilli Mayo, Mint Sauce.	995	
7			

LIKKLE MORE DEN (DESSERTS) >>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>	
ICE-CREAM & WAFFLES Vanilla Ice cream and freshly prepared waffles.	295
PANNACOTTA Fresh fruits and seasonal compote.	325
<b>RED WINE POACHED PEAR</b> Infused with spices, served with vanilla ice cream	355
HOT FUDGE BROWNIE WITH ICE-CREAM	355









